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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.  

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,891,050,727

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 7,656,798   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  255,575,326
   Wheat & Sorghum  35,789,919
        Total Grain  2,190,072,770

24,557,230

 554,594
 5,960,280

 169,467
 6,144

 6,690,485

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 222,033,807
 229,904,495

 869,296

 481,996,913

 220,276,710
 230,556,226

 1,072,353

 1,776,402,054
 12,435,544

 307,747,145
 22,323,514

 2,118,908,257

24,694,067

 358,962
 7,558,513

 230,835
 1,728

 8,150,038

 462,868

   Brandy

 593,839,354
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 5,535,483

 1,465,909

 8,879,934

 327,229

 42,902,020
 7,607,868

 60,869,685

 455,995,730

 368,151
 560,558,725

 43,459,489
 8,147,842

 52,587,513

108,205,597

 2,754,180
 29,201,601

 943,404

 32,913,798
 14,613

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 995,834,485
 954,533,409

 3,870,440
 1,053,841,170
 1,106,778,766

 4,696,812

108,052,972

 2,800,558
 43,274,334

 1,020,189
 4,606,878

 51,701,959

 34,483,881

 2,946,755

 44,421,839

 3,818,945

 8,230,371,056
 50,912,256

 1,181,022,685
 114,702,194

 9,577,008,191

 8,059,099,402
 65,144,103

 1,342,159,346
 95,975,625

 9,562,378,476

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,476,288
 5,460,364

 3,095,544
 541,876
 312,902

 1,403,373
 9,801,608
 4,186,459

 343,902
 1,985,292

 23,767,900
 620,656

 29,228,264

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,412,866  Whisky
 148,884  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  616,306
 2,178,056        Total

    Grand Total

 9,274,729  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,100,268
 4,455,469  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,370,157
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,858,346

 874,499
 266,960

  Gin  1,185,144
  Vodka  1,100,107
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  679,452
  Tequila  1,548,922
        Total  24,714,053

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,120,386

 270,804

 17,232

 31,423,552

 1,297,373
 5,492,345

 3,045,006
 676,035
 326,563

 1,333,647
 6,790,969
 6,077,110

 908,874
 1,851,484

 22,894,520
 587,459

 28,386,865

 13,378

 1,929,763
 532,850
 170,623

 2,633,236
 31,033,479

 8,451,421
 2,011,200
 4,864,879
 1,490,759
 2,065,191

 641,669
 476,937

 1,512,714
 964,801
 475,813

 1,598,472
 24,553,856

 1,005,223

 289,065
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 7,290,389
 28,061,447

 11,483,099
 2,599,400
 1,662,204

 13,156,261
 41,307,473
 20,470,204
 3,359,477
 7,731,322

 111,762,571
 2,702,742

 139,824,018

 7,105,629
 627,428

 1,418,013
 9,151,070

 98,675

 149,073,763

 6,736,854
 28,951,904

 13,705,342
 3,383,956
 1,369,786
 6,997,610

 39,217,783
 21,953,793
 3,010,834
 7,600,991

 106,487,694
 2,510,745

 135,439,598

 95,324

 8,603,923
 1,198,117

 952,844
 10,754,884

 146,289,806

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 39,891,458
 10,261,597
 21,556,760
 6,649,440
 7,797,983
 3,613,582
 1,581,590
 5,976,647
 5,253,180
 2,457,978
 6,494,325

 111,534,540

 4,935,101

 1,317,987

 39,867,713
 10,846,330
 24,606,250
 6,558,336

 10,360,226
 2,985,139
 1,594,260
 7,170,353
 3,744,229
 2,866,315
 7,079,880

 117,679,031

 5,166,060

 1,361,613

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  131,773,101
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 80,888,683
 94,449,312

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  47,618

   Ending Inventory  63,841,275

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 24,757,232   Production

   Withdrawals  11,155,068
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  8,452,304

   Ending Inventory  2,850,948

 178,368
 1,805,703

 863,421
 2,264,017

 358,453
 254,139

 1,430,014
 7,154,115

 194,338
 1,863,676

 723,813
 2,267,601

 401,683
 246,956

 1,538,408
 7,236,475

 139,418,223
 54,027,650
 91,465,604

 834,517
 66,654,290

 23,512,878
 12,887,798
 5,175,401
 2,160,296
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 624,492,371

 364,768,051
 467,806,279

 278,993

 9,569,232
 3,389,189
 7,713,325
 1,827,664
 1,401,794
 5,580,807

 30,368,045

 9,929,391
 3,731,362

 10,217,403
 1,886,755
 1,059,083
 5,593,977

 33,316,301

 627,168,956

 237,606,664
 457,470,221

 1,897,144

 108,258,416
 50,518,084
 33,093,428

 121,788,744
 64,685,466
 27,591,615

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 886,034  898,330

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


