

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:

16-JUL-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5110-05-2009

Reporting Period:	May	2009
--------------------------	-----	------

Page: 1 of 3

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	5,535,483	8,879,934	34,483,881	44,421,839
Brandy	1,465,909	327,229	2,946,755	3,818,945
Rum, Gin & Vodka	869,296	1,072,353	3,870,440	4,696,812
Alcohol	222,033,807	220,276,710	954,533,409	1,053,841,170
Production Total	229,904,495	230,556,226	995,834,485	1,106,778,766
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total**	&(ž)) +ž&' \$	&(<i>ž</i> *-(<i>ž</i> \$*+	%\$, ž&\$) ž) - +	%\$, ǎ \$) &ž +8
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	554,594	358,962	2,754,180	2,800,558
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	5,960,280	7,558,513	29,201,601	43,274,334
For use US, Hospital, Education	169,467	230,835	943,404	1,020,189
For research, testing	6,144	1,728	14,613	4,606,878
Tax Free Total	6,690,485	8,150,038	32,913,798	51,701,959
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; F	TZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	481,996,913	455,995,730		
Brandy	42,902,020	43,459,489		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	7,607,868	8,147,842		
Alcohol and Spirits	60,869,685	52,587,513		
Miscellaneous	462,868	368,151		
Total	593,839,354	560,558,725		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	1,891,050,727	1,776,402,054	8,230,371,056	8,059,099,402
Rve	7,656,798	12,435,544	50,912,256	65,144,103
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	255,575,326	307,747,145	1,181,022,685	1,342,159,346
Wheat & Sorghum	35,789,919	22,323,514	114,702,194	95,975,625
Total Grain	2,190,072,770	2,118,908,257	9,577,008,191	9,562,378,476

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

TTB S 5110-05-2009

Page: 2 of 3

	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)				
Whisky	5,460,364	5,492,345	28,061,447	28,951,904
Brandy	1,476,288	1,297,373	7,290,389	6,736,854
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	3,095,544	3,045,006	11,483,099	13,705,342
Virgin Islands	541,876	676,035	2,599,400	3,383,956
Others	312,902	326,563	1,662,204	1,369,786
Gin	1,403,373	1,333,647	13,156,261	6,997,610
Vodka	9,801,608	6,790,969	41,307,473	39,217,783
Cordials	4,186,459	6,077,110	20,470,204	21,953,793
Cocktails	343,902	908,874	3,359,477	3,010,834
Tequila	1,985,292	1,851,484	7,731,322	7,600,991
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	620,656	587,459	2,702,742	2,510,745
Non-Whisky Total	23,767,900	22,894,520	111,762,571	106,487,694
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	29,228,264	28,386,865	139,824,018	135,439,598
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	17,232	13,378	98,675	95,324
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,412,866	1,929,763	7,105,629	8,603,923
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	148,884	532,850	627,428	1,198,117
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	616,306	170,623	1,418,013	952,844
Total	2,178,056	2,633,236	9,151,070	10,754,884
Grand Total	31,423,552	31,033,479	149,073,763	146,289,806
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	9,274,729	8,451,421	39,891,458	39,867,713
Imported Whisky	2,100,268	2,011,200	10,261,597	10,846,330
Domestic Whisky	4,455,469	4,864,879	21,556,760	24,606,250
Brandy	1,370,157	1,490,759	6,649,440	6,558,336
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,858,346	2,065,191	7,797,983	10,360,226
Virgin Islands	874,499	641,669	3,613,582	2,985,139
Others	266,960	476,937	1,581,590	1,594,260
Gin	1,185,144	1,512,714	5,976,647	7,170,353
Vodka	1,100,107	964,801	5,253,180	3,744,229
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	679,452	475,813	2,457,978	2,866,315
Tequila	1,548,922	1,598,472	6,494,325	7,079,880
Total	24,714,053	24,553,856	111,534,540	117,679,031
Othern learned is not a Misse is with Only its				
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits	1,120,386	1,005,223	4,935,101	5,166,060
Wine				
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	270,804	289,065	1,317,987	1,361,613

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

TTB S 5110-05-2009

Page: 3 of 3

	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports				
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	178,368	194,338	886,034	898,330
Imported Whisky	1,805,703	1,863,676	9,569,232	9,929,391
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	863,421	723,813	3,389,189	3,731,362
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,264,017	2,267,601	7,713,325	10,217,403
Virgin Islands	358,453	401,683	1,827,664	1,886,755
Other	254,139	246,956	1,401,794	1,059,083
Tequila	1,430,014	1,538,408	5,580,807	5,593,977
Total	7,154,115	7,236,475	30,368,045	33,316,301
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG) Completely Denatured Alcohol		400 440 000	004 400 074	607 169 056
Production	131,773,101	139,418,223	624,492,371	627,168,956
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	80,888,683	54,027,650	364,768,051	237,606,664
Fuel	94,449,312	91,465,604	467,806,279	457,470,221
Used in Manufacture of Articles	47,618	834,517	278,993	1,897,144
Ending Inventory	63,841,275	66,654,290		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	24,757,232	23,512,878	108,258,416	121,788,744
Withdrawals	11,155,068	12,887,798	50,518,084	64,685,466
Used in Manufacture of Articles	8,452,304	5,175,401	33,093,428	27,591,615
Ending Inventory	2,850,948	2,160,296		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds. All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.